O.L.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1798
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2018

PROVISIONS MADE UNDER MGNREGS
1798. SHRI DHARAMBIR:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the budget provisions made and funds utilised during the year 2009-14 and 2014-18 under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme
(MGNREGS), State-wise including Haryana;

(b) whether the Government proposes to put an end to the schemes under MGNREGS and shift the said budget of developed States in some other projects (Sports, Education, Health etc.); and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be done?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAYV)

(a): State/UT-wise details of Central fund released and expenditure reported by States in Management Information System (MIS) including Haryana under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) from the FY 2009-10 to FY 2017-18 are given at Annexure [ & II.

(b):  No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise
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Annexure-I referred in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1798 dated

20.12.2018
Central fund released (Rs. In crore)
sl 2016- 2017-
No States 2009-10 | 2010-11 | 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 201415 | 2015-16 | 17* 18**
1 | Andhra Pradesh 3781.60 | 7418.07 | 1477.58 | 3216.74 | 475049 | 2903.14 | 3073.80 | 394021 | 5139.48
2 | Arunachal Pradesh 33.86 35.28 60.79 68.34 | 138.53 27.04 43.95 | 156.76 207.17
3 | Assam 77889 | 609.29 | 42686 | 53446 | 573.50 | 500.23 | 878.30 | 1254.60 | 1127.35
4 | Bihar 103278 | 2103.65 | 1300.73 | 1227.81 | 1580.71 | 959.68 | 1024.12 | 1667.41 | 2474.32
5 | Chhattisgarh 827.10 | 1685.05 | 1638.56 | 2031.36 | 1446.02 | 1505.70 | 1063.41 | 2231.94 | 2911.54
6 | Goa 0.21 5.08 2.60 241 2.06 1.38 2.47 4.26 0.56
7 | Gujarat 77730 | 894.86 | 32429 | 47441 | 33530 | 35443 | 30599 | 643.24 826.88
8 | Haryana 12400 | 131.00 | 27512 | 34936 | 37688 | 16715 | 12471 | 28771 301.41
9 | Himachal Pradesh 39543 | 63625 | 31138 | 36130 | 47797 | 35543 | 396.10 | 388.61 588.24
10 | Jammu and Kashmir 17569 | 313.60 | 78131 | 76276 | 603.16 | 52171 | 558.02 | 804.09 | 1254.18
11 | Jharkhand 812.16 | 962.87 | 123733 | 809.17 | 62143 | 72433 | 978.80 | 1679.14 | 1360.76
12 | Karnataka 2769.98 | 1573.05 | 662.57 | 1231.94 | 1596.07 | 1716.87 | 991.55 | 2258.65 | 2964.49
13 | Kerala 467.71 | 70423 | 951.05 | 1311.18 | 1277.11 | 1587.58 | 1526.34 | 1582.49 | 1858.25
14 | Madhya Pradesh 3519.24 | 2565.77 | 2968.51 | 1610.15 | 1839.82 | 2451.63 | 2367.32 | 3448.92 | 3777.70
15 | Maharashtra 24965 | 20471 | 104044 | 157324 | 115292 | 79952 | 1238.35 | 1657.09 | 1863.50
16 | Manipur 436.81 | 34299 | 62497 | 59023 | 23100 | 21997 | 25532 | 343.70 158.53
17 | Meghalaya 21137 | 209.81 | 28498 | 22611 | 271.06 | 277.86 | 22183 | 860.69 874.25
18 | Mizoram 27697 | 216.03 | 32957 | 25229 | 24474 | 11141 | 28517 | 14451 201.55
19 | Nagaland 562.92 | 51157 | 67347 | 46012 | 29215 | 113.05 | 266.66 | 501.53 | 1107.39
20 | Odisha 44581 | 1561.86 | 978.22 | 847.98 | 757.53 | 103530 | 1479.41 | 189527 | 2203.67
21 | Punjab 14318 | 128.79 | 11429 | 11421 | 22615 | 18948 | 24533 | 490.73 621.41
22 | Rajasthan 5942.64 | 2788.82 | 1619.70 | 258534 | 2059.43 | 2976.10 | 2695.83 | 4818.17 | 4728.28
23 | sikkim 88.57 44.49 | 100.80 74.07 | 106.84 73.86 86.23 | 132.63 106.36
24 | Tamil Nadu 137119 | 2024.90 | 2815.52 | 3546.05 | 4690.21 | 3781.80 | 5470.37 | 4552.78 | 5856.44
25 | Telangana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 1919.96 | 1824.85 | 1806.85 | 2548.07
26 | Tripura 886.36 | 382.61 | 95933 | 768.90 | 943.66 | 636.62 | 1358.94 | 1016.29 407.41
27 | Uttar Pradesh 5318.87 | 5266.59 | 424048 | 1292.02 | 2896.39 | 2513.41 | 2695.69 | 3915.85 | 3702.24
28 | Uttarakhand 27960 | 289.81 | 373.51 | 26827 | 33001 | 28636 | 45077 | 514.35 718.65
29 | West Bengal 1787.29 | 2117.61 | 2597.03 | 339548 | 289438 | 3744.95 | 471174 | 5377.23 | 5960.36
30 | Andaman & Nicobar 241 7.69 16.44 13.81 19.18 13.02 10.36 8.01 9.66
31 | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0.39 0.48 1.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 | Lakshadweep 2.00 2.34 0.35 1.18 0.17 0.45 0.12 0.00 0.27
33 | Puducherry 4.60 29.82 1.00 8.86 8.80 7.40 12.93 3.47 15.69
Total 33506.61 | 35768.95 | 29189.77 | 30009.96 | 32743.68 | 32476.87 | 36644.80 | 48387.16 | 55876.07

* Including Rs.562.68 crore of failed FTOs of all NeFMS State/UT during financial year 2016-17.
**including Rs.1368.90 crore deducted against wage expenditure on account of rejected transaction amount
credited back during the financial year 2017-18.


Annexure-II referred in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1798
dated 20.12.2018

S| Expenditure reported by States in MIS (Rs. In crore)

No States 2009-10 | 201-11 2011-12 | 2012-13 | 2013-14 | 2014-15 | 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
1 | Andhra Pradesh 4509.18 | 5439.386 | 4245.878 | 5123.776 | 5293.43 | 2881.23 | 4706.49 | 4568.71 | 6100.82
2 | Arunachal Pradesh 17.2574 | 50.5731 0.9507 53.463 95.82 35.09 66.24 156.26 225.89
3 | Assam 1033.898 | 921.0435 | 747.5255 | 651.5318 699.59 497.30 620.49 | 1501.08 | 1530.74
4 | Bihar 1816.876 | 2664.252 | 1326.965 | 1860.452 | 2030.71 | 1059.11 | 1625.75 | 2192.63 | 2931.07
5 | Chhattisgarh 1322.667 | 1633.978 | 2040.031 | 2221.779 | 2023.64 | 1751.52 | 1282.95 | 2752.62 | 3310.79
6 | Goa 4.7012 9.9328 6.983 1.4481 2.97 4.57 3.01 4.00 2.87
7 | Gujarat 739.3825 788.22 | 659.0491 | 617.4213 488.50 470.18 428.61 742.07 893.22
8 | Haryana 143.5528 | 214.7043 | 312.8354 | 380.633 381.27 215.74 142.36 324.63 319.06
9 | Himachal Pradesh 556.5576 | 501.9638 | 509.5211 | 496.1174 568.03 405.96 391.99 562.97 567.92

10 | Jammuand Kashmir | 185.3134 | 377.767 | 443.6705 | 853.3476 764.38 390.61 767.32 835.24 | 1166.62

11 | Jharkhand 1379.702 | 1284.354 | 1169.665 | 1152.362 911.75 | 1016.50 | 1331.37 | 1840.90 | 1529.25

12 | Karnataka 2739.194 | 2537.165 | 1622.269 | 1448.391 | 2062.97 | 1663.38 | 1821.94 | 3308.43 | 3000.39

13 | Kerala 471.5135 | 704.3407 | 1048.078 | 1416.559 | 1300.41 | 1616.77 | 1483.40 | 2422.90 | 1901.93

14 | Madhya Pradesh 3722.281 | 3637.249 | 3410.378 | 3110.787 | 2580.69 | 2808.48 | 2500.98 | 3647.78 | 4253.17

15 | Maharashtra 321.0932 | 358.1197 | 1601.503 | 2170.295 | 1266.48 | 1608.83 | 1857.38 | 2094.32 | 2308.13

16 | Manipur 393.1687 | 440.7051 | 295.1702 | 600.0808 254.76 267.13 231.22 369.80 195.07

17 | Meghalaya 183.5279 | 319.0239 | 298.6934 | 265.8999 317.48 309.11 27231 794.37 | 1134.71

18 | Mizoram 238.2399 | 293.1512 | 230.676 | 290.3856 257.72 114.20 298.59 149.83 212.28

19 | Nagaland 499.4576 | 605.3748 | 563.4002 | 428.2863 294.80 157.82 194.85 618.73 965.82

20 | Odisha 938.9837 | 1533.143 | 1039.085 | 1177.67 | 1283.17 | 1059.51 | 2051.48 | 2135.87 | 2505.29

21 | Punjab 149.9196 | 165.8421 | 159.8062 | 157.6905 258.85 212.44 300.27 533.59 638.18

22 | Rajasthan 5669.034 | 3289.071 | 3156.599 | 3271.549 | 2624.73 | 3251.28 | 3267.32 | 5154.15 | 5138.14

23 | Sikkim 64.0899 | 85.2572 | 48.2404 | 81.3402 108.89 76.43 95.22 137.55 124.84

24 | Tamil Nadu 1761.235 | 2323.32 | 2923.195 | 4121.288 | 3937.91 | 3623.99 | 6027.54 | 5677.85 | 6354.45

25 | Telangana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46.89 | 1929.97 | 2407.32 | 210571 | 2781.43

26 | Tripura 729.408 | 631.8685 | 942.5193 | 971.0233 | 1074.76 816.94 | 1371.30 | 1200.28 466.45

27 | Uttar Pradesh 5900.039 | 5631.201 | 5016.253 | 2665.296 | 3446.18 | 3127.19 | 2976.14 | 4254.65 | 4502.90

28 | Uttarakhand 283.0906 | 380.1988 | 388.2994 | 311.8598 380.63 322.66 492.55 720.24 692.45

29 | West Bengal 2108.982 | 2532.461 | 2837.022 | 3850.876 | 3724.04 | 399528 | 4845.90 | 7246.05 | 7914.69

30 | Andaman & Nicobar 12.2612 9.0366 | 15.9728 13.001 17.56 9.75 3.99 2.68 4.17

31 | Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1.3395 1.23 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

32 | Lakshadweep 2.0148 2.517 2.4128 1.5274 0.74 0.71 0.30 0.20 0.21

33 | Puducherry 7.269 | 10.8211 | 10.1756 | 12.1516 11.37 6.50 9.18 11.01 14.50

Total 37905.23 | 39377.27 | 37072.82 | 39778.29 | 38511.10 | 35706.17 | 43875.75 | 58067.10 | 63687.47

